Blue I 
Store, Janakpuri, West Delhi has made themselves liable for penal action 
under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.       

25. In view of the above, I hereby pass the following order- 

(i)     I determine and confirm the duty of Rs. 81,17,152/- (Rupees Eighty 

One lakh Seventeen Thousand One Hundred and Fifty two only) and 

order to recover the same from M/s. OSGL Overseas under Section 

28(4) of Customs Act, 1962. 

(ii)      I order to recover interest at the applicable rate, on the amount of Rs. 

81,17,152/- confirmed at (i) above, under Section 28AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962.  

(iii)     I order to impose penalty equal to the duty plus interest confirmed 

above upon M/s. OSGL Overseas under Section 114A of the Customs 

Act, 1962. 

(iv)      I order to impose penalty of 8,11,715/- (Rupees Eight lakh Eleven 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifteen only) upon M/s. Blue I Store, 

Janakpuri, West Delhi under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 

1962. 

(v)      I order to impose penalty of Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four lakh only) 

upon M/s. Blue I Store, Janakpuri, West Delhi under Section 117 of